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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 8/9 Springboard

Alice Murphy (2011) -- Southend Diving 1

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 25.90 25.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.5 6.5     18.0 27.00 52.90  Back Dive

100B 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 72.90  Forward Jump

101C 3 1.4 7.0 7.5 7.5     22.0 30.80 103.70  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 21.60 125.30  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 25.20 150.50  Back Fall

Ella Swete (2012) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 23.40  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 24.60 48.00  Forward Fall

200A 3 1.2 6.5 7.5 6.5     20.5 24.60 72.60  Back Jump

101A 1 1.1 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 22.00 94.60  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 116.80  Forward Dive

100B 1 1.0 7.5 7.5 8.5     23.5 23.50 140.30  Forward Jump

Jessica Wilkie (2011) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

10A 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 21.60 42.60  Forward Fall

200A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 24.60 67.20  Back Jump

101A 1 1.1 8.5 7.0 7.5     23.0 25.30 92.50  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 114.70  Forward Dive

100B 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 135.20  Forward Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 8/9 Springboard

Ivan Mihalcuic (2012) -- Albatross Diving Club #1392835 1

101A 1 1.1 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 22.00 22.00  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 7.5 6.5 6.0     20.0 24.00 46.00  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.5 6.5     18.0 27.00 73.00  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 94.00  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 21.60 115.60  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 5.0     17.0 23.80 139.40  Back Fall

Alfie Mailley (2011) -- Southend Diving 2

100B 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Jump

101A 1 1.1 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 20.90 36.90  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 19.80 56.70  Forward Dive

200A 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 77.10  Back Jump

10A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 24.00 101.10  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 19.20 120.30  Forward Fall

Forrest Ahmet (2011) -- Southend Diving 3

200A 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 16.80 16.80  Back Jump

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 38.40  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 20.40 58.80  Forward Fall

100B 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 17.50 76.30  Forward Jump

101A 1 1.1 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 20.90 97.20  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 119.40  Forward Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 8/9 Springboard

Denzell Newell (2011) -- Southend Diving 4

200A 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 19.80 19.80  Back Jump

10A 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 38.40  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 57.00  Forward Fall

100B 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 76.00  Forward Jump

101A 1 1.1 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 19.25 95.25  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 22.80 118.05  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Girls 10/11 Springboard

Evie Gillespie (2009) -- Albatross Diving Club #1449735 1

101A 1 1.1 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 19.25 19.25  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 7.0 8.0 8.5     23.5 37.60 56.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 8.5     23.5 35.25 92.10  Back Dive

20A 3 1.4 8.0 7.5 7.0     22.5 31.50 123.60  Back Fall

103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 27.75 151.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 33.15 184.50  Back Dive

Arabella Long (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 23.40  Forward Fall

101C 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 25.90 49.30  Forward Dive

20A 3 1.4 8.0 8.0 7.0     23.0 32.20 81.50  Back Fall

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 30.40 111.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 30.10 142.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 26.25 168.25  Back Dive

Francesca Probert (2009) -- Southend Diving 3

401C 1 1.4 7.5 7.5 6.5     21.5 30.10 30.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 27.00 57.10  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 30.40 87.50  Reverse Dive

101C 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 25.90 113.40  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.2 8.0 8.5 8.0     24.5 29.40 142.80  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 22.40 165.20  Back Fall

Brianna Fox (2009) -- Southend Diving 4

101C 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 25.90 25.90  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.5 8.5 7.0     23.0 27.60 53.50  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 8.5 8.0 8.0     24.5 34.30 87.80  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 18.15 105.95  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 26.60 132.55  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 28.50 161.05  Back Dive

Jessica Worthington (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

101C 1 1.2 8.0 8.5 8.0     24.5 29.40 29.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 26.60 56.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 31.50 87.50  Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 8.0 6.5 7.0     21.5 25.80 113.30  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 26.60 139.90  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 4.0 5.0     14.0 18.20 158.10  Back Fall

Emily Anstis (2009) -- Southend Diving 6

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 8.0     21.5 34.40 57.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 32.25 89.45  Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 108.65  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 24.05 132.70  Back Fall

401C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 24.70 157.40  Inward Dive
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Sophie Hamlin (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

10A 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 22.80 40.80  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 20.15 60.95  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 8.0 7.0 7.0     22.0 26.40 87.35  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 25.90 113.25  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 7.5 6.0 7.0     20.5 32.80 146.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Rose Mitchell (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 8

20A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 19.50 19.50  Back Fall

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 25.50 45.00  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 32.00 77.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 98.00  Forward Fall

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 21.70 119.70  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 24.05 143.75  Inward Dive

Harper Heath (2010) -- Star Diving Club 9

101C 1 1.2 6.0 7.5 6.5     20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 23.10 47.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 27.00 74.10  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 96.30  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.0     19.5 23.40 119.70  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 21.70 141.40  Back Fall

Regan Raffell (2010) -- Southend Diving 10

101A 1 1.1 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 19.25 19.25  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 40.95  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 64.35  Forward Somersault

10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 84.75  Forward Fall

101C 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 25.20 109.95  Forward Dive

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 139.35  Back Fall

Kayla Segun (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 11

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 23.10 23.10  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 19.50 42.60  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 8.0 7.5 8.0     23.5 25.85 68.45  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 6.0     20.5 24.60 93.05  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 19.50 112.55  Back Fall

101C 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 26.60 139.15  Forward Dive

Jessica Sims (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 12

101C 1 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 44.40  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 17.00 61.40  Back Fall

10A 3 1.2 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 27.60 89.00  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 114.20  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 23.40 137.60  Back Fall

Georgie Mcdermott (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 13

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.5 6.5     21.5 25.80 48.00  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 22.10 70.10  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 19.25 89.35  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 111.55  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 7.0 8.0 8.5     23.5 23.50 135.05  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Lacey Hale (2010) -- Southend Diving 14

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 35.60  Back Jump

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 28.50 64.10  Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 24.60 88.70  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 22.40 111.10  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 22.10 133.20  Back Fall

Delilah Wadsworth (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 15

10C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 20.30 44.30  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 22.10 66.40  Back Fall

100B 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 17.00 83.40  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 24.00 107.40  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 25.50 132.90  Back Dive

Emma Chapman (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 16

101A 1 1.1 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 17.05 17.05  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 39.25  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 57.25  Back Jump

10A 3 1.2 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 25.20 82.45  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 104.85  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 26.65 131.50  Back Fall

Amelie Argyle (2010) -- Southend Diving 17

200C 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 40.70  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 25.35 66.05  Forward Somersault

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 19.20 85.25  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 22.40 107.65  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 131.05  Back Fall

Holly Mitchell (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 18

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 23.40  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.5 8.0 6.5     22.0 26.40 49.80  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 18.20 68.00  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 22.55 90.55  Forward Dive

100B 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 110.05  Forward Jump

20A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 7.0     19.5 19.50 129.55  Back Fall

Erin O`Neill (2010) -- Southend Diving 19

101C 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 5.0     13.5 18.90 18.90  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 36.90  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 19.60 56.50  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 22.55 79.05  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 24.50 103.55  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 24.00 127.55  Back Dive

Lillie Moss (2010) -- Southend Diving 20

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 7.5     19.5 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 7.0     18.5 18.50 41.90  Back Jump

20A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 5.5     18.5 18.50 60.40  Back Fall

10A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 24.00 84.40  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 103.60  Forward Fall

100C 3 1.1 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 19.25 122.85  Forward Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Girls 10/11 Springboard

Amelie  Avery (2010) -- Southend Diving #021

200A 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 22.20  Back Jump

10A 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 40.80  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 26.60 67.40  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 5.0 4.0 4.0     13.0 14.30 81.70  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 18.00 99.70  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 5.0     14.0 21.00 120.70  Back Dive

Grace Sufaj (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 22

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 43.20  Forward Fall

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 21.70 64.90  Forward Dive

101A 1 1.1 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 19.25 84.15  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 102.65  Back Jump

20A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 18.00 120.65  Back Fall

Imogen Hobbs (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 23

10A 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 39.00  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 19.50 58.50  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 21.45 79.95  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 101.55  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 119.55  Back Fall

Emma Rose Harrison (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 24

100C 3 1.1 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Jump

10A 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 41.85  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 19.80 61.65  Forward Fall

101A 1 1.1 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 18.70 80.35  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.0 4.5     13.5 16.20 96.55  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 21.00 117.55  Back Fall

Aaliyah Minnock (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 25

100C 3 1.1 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 19.25 19.25  Forward Jump

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 39.05  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 17.40 56.45  Forward Fall

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 77.45  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 20.30 97.75  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 116.75  Back Fall

Freya Durkin (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 26

101A 1 1.1 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 18.70 18.70  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 36.70  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 14.50 51.20  Back Fall

100A 3 1.1 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 20.90 72.10  Forward Jump

10A 3 1.2 6.5 5.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 93.10  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 23.40 116.50  Forward Fall

Isla Pavitt (2010) -- Southend Diving 27

10A 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 25.80 45.00  Forward Fall

100C 3 1.1 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 18.15 63.15  Forward Jump

101A 1 1.1 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 15.95 79.10  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 21.00 100.10  Back Jump

20A 1 1.0 5.5 4.0 5.5     15.0 15.00 115.10  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Imogen Knight (2010) -- Southend Diving 28

200A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 19.80  Back Jump

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 40.80  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 17.40 58.20  Forward Fall

100B 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 20.00 78.20  Forward Jump

101A 1 1.1 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 16.50 94.70  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 19.20 113.90  Forward Dive

Beatrice Dunn (2009) -- Highworth Phoenix #029

100C 3 1.1 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 17.60 17.60  Forward Jump

200A 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 19.20 36.80  Back Jump

10A 3 1.2 4.0 4.0 5.0     13.0 15.60 52.40  Forward Fall

101A 1 1.1 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 17.60 70.00  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 16.50 86.50  Back Jump

20A 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 7.0     18.0 18.00 104.50  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 10/11 Springboard

Joshua Crowley (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

401C 1 1.4 8.0 7.5 7.5     23.0 32.20 32.20  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 28.50 60.70  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 32.80 93.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

101C 3 1.4 8.5 8.0 7.0     23.5 32.90 126.40  Forward Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 25.90 152.30  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 24.05 176.35  Back Fall

Toby Wood (2010) -- Southend Diving 2

201C 1 1.5 6.0 7.5 7.0     20.5 30.75 30.75  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 30.40 61.15  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 29.40 90.55  Inward Dive

101C 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 28.70 119.25  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.2 8.0 7.0 6.5     21.5 25.80 145.05  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 8.0 6.5 7.5     22.0 30.80 175.85  Back Fall

Elijah Gale (2010) -- Southend Diving 3

103C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 26.25 52.65  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 29.60 82.25  Reverse Dive

101C 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 103.95  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 7.0 7.0 5.5     19.5 25.35 129.30  Inward Dive

20C 3 1.3 7.0 6.5 5.5     19.0 24.70 154.00  Back Fall

Lincoln Otten (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 24.00 48.00  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 24.05 72.05  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 6.5 7.5 8.0     22.0 26.40 98.45  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 27.00 125.45  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 149.25  Inward Dive

Leo Robinett (2010) -- Star Diving Club 5

10A 3 1.2 5.0 6.5 7.0     18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 47.40  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 8.0 6.0 8.0     22.0 30.80 78.20  Back Fall

100B 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 97.20  Forward Jump

200C 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 8.0     22.5 22.50 119.70  Back Jump

101C 1 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 24.00 143.70  Forward Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 10/11 Springboard

Hayden Low (2009) -- Southend Diving 6

401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 28.70 28.70  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 28.50 57.20  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.0     14.0 22.40 79.60  Reverse Dive

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 102.00  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 19.80 121.80  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 21.70 143.50  Back Fall

Joey James (2010) -- Southend Diving 7

10A 3 1.2 7.5 6.5 6.5     20.5 24.60 24.60  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 24.00 48.60  Forward Fall

100C 3 1.1 8.0 8.0 7.0     23.0 25.30 73.90  Forward Jump

101C 1 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 24.60 98.50  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 22.00 120.50  Back Jump

20A 1 1.0 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 21.00 141.50  Back Fall

Oliver Kilham (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 8

10A 3 1.2 8.0 6.5 6.5     21.0 25.20 25.20  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 20.40 45.60  Forward Fall

101C 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 25.90 71.50  Forward Dive

101A 1 1.1 8.0 6.5 6.5     21.0 23.10 94.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 119.10  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 21.00 140.10  Back Fall

Denzil Brook (2009) -- Southend Diving 9

102C 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Somersault

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 26.25 46.40  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 25.90 72.30  Inward Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 93.30  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 5.5 5.0     17.0 20.40 113.70  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 24.50 138.20  Back Fall

Joe Shipman (2010) -- Southend Diving 10

10C 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.0 8.0 8.0     23.0 32.20 50.20  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 22.10 72.30  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 92.10  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 118.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 19.50 137.50  Back Dive

Peter Dixon (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 11

200C 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 20.50 20.50  Back Jump

101A 1 1.1 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 22.00 42.50  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 59.50  Back Fall

10A 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 78.10  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 25.80 103.90  Forward Fall

101C 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 131.20  Forward Dive

Ethan Cooper (2010) -- Southend Diving 12

101C 1 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 19.50 43.50  Back Dive

102C 1 1.3 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 24.05 67.55  Forward Somersault

200A 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 85.55  Back Jump

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 104.15  Forward Fall

401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 20.80 124.95  Inward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 10/11 Springboard

Elijah Noyce (2009) -- Southampton Diving Academy 13

100C 3 1.1 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 22.00 22.00  Forward Jump

200A 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 43.00  Back Jump

10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 64.00  Forward Fall

101A 1 1.1 7.5 6.5 6.0     20.0 22.00 86.00  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 19.20 105.20  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 19.50 124.70  Back Fall

Albert Hide (2010) -- Southampton Diving Academy 14

100C 3 1.1 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 20.90 20.90  Forward Jump

10A 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 6.0     15.0 18.00 38.90  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 16.80 55.70  Forward Fall

101A 1 1.1 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 20.35 76.05  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.5 7.0     19.5 23.40 99.45  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 116.95  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Eva O`Reilly (2007) -- Star Diving Club 1

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 27.30 47.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 8.0     22.5 33.75 80.85  Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 8.5     23.0 27.60 108.45  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 28.00 136.45  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 24.70 161.15  Back Fall

Liberty Smith (2007) -- Star Diving Club 2

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 26.60 26.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 7.0     19.0 28.50 55.10  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.5     15.5 24.80 79.90  Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 25.20 105.10  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 30.80 135.90  Back Fall

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 24.00 159.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Lydia Palmer-Rios (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club #1442746 3

401C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 22.10 22.10  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 27.00 49.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.5     17.0 23.80 72.90  Back Fall

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 7.0     18.0 25.20 98.10  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 27.20 125.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 26.25 151.55  Back Dive

Emily Hutchinson (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #04

101A 1 1.1 6.0 7.5 6.5     20.0 22.00 22.00  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 30.40 52.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 26.25 78.65  Back Dive

101C 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 23.10 101.75  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 18.85 120.60  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 23.80 144.40  Back Fall

Pyrena Heath (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 24.00 52.80  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 24.00 76.80  Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 20.15 96.95  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 24.50 121.45  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 5.0 6.0     17.0 22.10 143.55  Back Fall



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Grace Crowley (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 25.20 47.40  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.5 6.0 6.5     20.0 28.00 75.40  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 7.5 7.0 6.5     21.0 23.10 98.50  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 24.60 123.10  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 143.10  Back Jump

Rebecca Blohm (2008) -- Star Diving Club 7

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 19.20 42.00  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 25.90 67.90  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.0 6.5 6.5     18.0 21.60 89.50  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 24.00 113.50  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 21.70 135.20  Inward Dive

Lyla Bryant (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy 8

10A 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 8.0     22.5 27.00 48.00  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.5     14.5 20.30 68.30  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 22.55 90.85  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 19.80 110.65  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 19.00 129.65  Back Jump

Katie Nisbet (2008) -- Albatross Diving Club #1314173 9

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 20.80 41.20  Forward Somersault

201C 1 1.5 4.5 6.0 5.5     16.0 24.00 65.20  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 18.00 83.20  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 104.20  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 20.30 124.50  Back Fall

Amelia - May Jarvis (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy 10

10A 3 1.2 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 44.40  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 19.60 64.00  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 6.0 5.5 6.5     18.0 19.80 83.80  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 6.5     17.0 20.40 104.20  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 18.00 122.20  Back Jump

Hannah Ashdown (2008) -- Albatross Diving Club #150523011

101A 1 1.1 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 17.05 17.05  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 35.05  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 5.0     13.5 20.25 55.30  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 75.70  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 7.5     19.0 22.80 98.50  Forward Fall

101C 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 19.60 118.10  Forward Dive

Lily Cornish (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy 12

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 4.0 5.5 4.5     14.0 16.80 37.80  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 16.80 54.60  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 22.00 76.60  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 19.80 96.40  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 17.50 113.90  Back Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Amelie Marsh (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy 13

10A 3 1.2 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 14.40 33.60  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 17.50 51.10  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 16.50 67.60  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 16.80 84.40  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 103.40  Back Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 12/13 Springboard

Finn Heath (2007) -- Star Diving Club 1

10A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 25.20 25.20  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 24.70 49.90  Back Fall

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 26.35 76.25  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 102.15  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 30.40 132.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 7.5     20.0 32.00 164.55  Reverse Dive

Aidan Comerford (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

10A 3 1.2 8.0 7.0 8.0     23.0 27.60 27.60  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 8.0     22.5 27.00 54.60  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 18.85 73.45  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 98.65  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 28.00 126.65  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 33.60 160.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

George Dollery (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club #1451322 3

401C 3 1.3 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 16.25 16.25  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 24.00 40.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.5 6.0 7.0     18.5 31.45 71.70  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 28.70 100.40  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 29.60 130.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 25.50 155.50  Back Dive

Isaac Pearson (2008) -- Star Diving Club 4

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 26.60 46.40  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 25.50 71.90  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.0 8.0 8.5     23.5 28.20 100.10  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 8.5 8.0 8.5     25.0 30.00 130.10  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 19.60 149.70  Back Fall

Alfred Hide (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

101C 1 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 24.60 24.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 25.90 50.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 24.75 75.25  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 5.5 6.5     18.5 22.20 97.45  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 8.0 8.0 8.0     24.0 28.80 126.25  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 5.0 5.0     16.5 23.10 149.35  Back Fall

Benjamin Davidson (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 30.10 51.10  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 22.10 73.20  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 6.5 5.5 6.0     18.0 21.60 94.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 122.10  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 27.20 149.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 12/13 Springboard

Alex Leonard (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 46.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 27.00 73.60  Back Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 24.00 97.60  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 122.80  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 7.5     19.5 25.35 148.15  Back Fall

Jimmy James (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy 8

10C 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 24.50 44.90  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 24.70 69.60  Back Fall

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 29.60 99.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 26.60 125.80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.5     14.5 21.75 147.55  Back Dive

Lucas Maul (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy 9

101C 1 1.2 6.0 4.5 5.0     15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 26.60 45.20  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 28.80 74.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 96.20  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 114.80  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 7.5     21.0 29.40 144.20  Back Fall

Aaron Loader (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy 10

101A 1 1.1 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 22.55 22.55  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 21.70 44.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 24.00 68.25  Back Dive

101C 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 26.60 94.85  Forward Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.0     20.0 28.00 122.85  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 19.50 142.35  Back Fall

William Hixon (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy #011

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 46.80  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 28.80 75.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10A 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 7.0     19.0 22.80 98.40  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 120.60  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 142.30  Back Fall

Jay Gale (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy 12

103C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 23.80 51.00  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 21.60 72.60  Reverse Dive

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 18.60 91.20  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 25.20 116.40  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 23.40 139.80  Back Fall

Harrison Winstanley (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy 13

10A 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 24.05 40.85  Back Fall

101C 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 19.60 60.45  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 84.95  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 21.75 106.70  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 27.20 133.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 12/13 Springboard

Matthew Phillips (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy 14

10A 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.0     19.0 22.80 43.20  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 21.70 64.90  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 21.45 86.35  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 24.00 110.35  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 7.0 6.0 7.0     20.0 20.00 130.35  Back Jump

Liam Adams (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy 15

10A 3 1.2 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 17.40 36.60  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 61.80  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 7.5 6.5 7.0     21.0 23.10 84.90  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 7.0 6.0 6.5     19.5 23.40 108.30  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 19.00 127.30  Back Jump

Finlay Whitehouse (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club #1451305 16

101A 1 1.1 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 17.05 17.05  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 17.40 34.45  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 22.75 57.20  Forward Somersault

10A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 19.20 76.40  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 22.80 99.20  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.5     15.0 21.00 120.20  Back Fall

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 14/18 Springboard

Alice Widdop (2004) -- Highworth Phoenix 1

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 25.90 25.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 19.50 45.40  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 27.20 72.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 26.00 98.60  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 6.0 5.5     16.5 29.70 128.30  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 29.25 157.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Laura Bugbee (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 23.10 23.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 7.0     19.0 28.50 51.60  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 23.20 74.80  Reverse Dive

101C 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 102.10  Forward Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 24.00 126.10  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 27.95 154.05  Back Fall

Phoebe Davies (2005) -- Albatross Diving Club #1455416 3

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.0     15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.5     19.5 31.20 52.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 21.00 73.20  Back Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 23.40 96.60  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 30.75 127.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.5 4.5 4.0     14.0 23.80 151.15  Back Dive

Ella Moss (2003) -- Highworth Phoenix 4

101C 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 5.0     17.5 24.50 24.50  Forward Dive

20C 3 1.3 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 24.05 48.55  Back Fall

10A 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 25.20 73.75  Forward Fall

102C 1 1.3 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 22.10 95.85  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0     17.0 27.20 123.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.5     18.5 25.90 148.95  Inward Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 14/18 Springboard

Lexi Grinstead (2006) -- Star Diving Club 5

10A 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 8.0     22.5 27.00 27.00  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 22.20 49.20  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 6.5     17.5 24.50 73.70  Back Fall

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 96.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 5.0     13.0 19.50 115.60  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 28.80 144.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Rebecca Martin (2006) -- Star Diving Club 6

10A 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 26.40 50.40  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.5     21.0 29.40 79.80  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 19.80 99.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 17.50 117.10  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 24.80 141.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Ottilie Saunderes (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 22.40 22.40  Forward Dive

10C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.0     21.5 25.80 48.20  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 71.60  Back Fall

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 92.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5     16.0 24.00 116.60  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 24.00 140.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Amelia Dunn (2004) -- Highworth Phoenix 8

101C 1 1.2 5.5 7.0 6.5     19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 21.70 44.50  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 18.85 63.35  Forward Somersault

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 24.05 87.40  Back Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.0     20.5 24.60 112.00  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 135.80  Back Fall

Emily Cooper (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 9

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.5     14.5 20.30 20.30  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 19.50 39.80  Forward Somersault

101A 1 1.1 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 16.50 56.30  Forward Dive

101C 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 81.50  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 23.40 104.90  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 25.90 130.80  Back Fall

Lily Haylock (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 10

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 8.0     21.0 25.20 25.20  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 22.20 47.40  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 24.50 71.90  Back Fall

101A 1 1.1 5.5 6.0 5.0     16.5 18.15 90.05  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5     19.0 22.80 112.85  Forward Dive

200C 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 127.85  Back Jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 14/18 Springboard

Toby Splain (2005) -- Albatross Diving Club #14902341

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 26.60 26.60  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 7.5 8.5     22.5 36.00 62.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 7.0 8.0 7.5     22.5 36.00 98.60  Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 27.30 125.90  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 23.25 149.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 34.85 184.00  Back Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 14/18 Springboard

Ryan Cullen (2006) -- Albatross Diving Club #1451316 2

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.5     20.5 28.70 28.70  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 26.40 55.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 28.50 83.60  Back Dive

401C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 107.00  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 27.00 134.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 29.75 163.75  Back Dive

Travis Stafford (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

401C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.0     17.0 22.10 22.10  Inward Dive

10C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 43.70  Forward Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 23.40 67.10  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.5 7.5     20.0 24.00 91.10  Forward Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 29.60 120.70  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 7.0     18.0 28.80 149.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Aarya Belgee (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 24.50 43.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 24.75 67.85  Back Dive

10A 3 1.2 7.0 7.0 6.0     20.0 24.00 91.85  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.5     20.0 28.00 119.85  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 26.65 146.50  Back Fall

Josh Grieve (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0     16.5 23.10 47.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 20.25 68.15  Back Dive

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 27.30 95.45  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 21.45 116.90  Back Fall

101C 3 1.4 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 24.50 141.40  Forward Dive

Joel Cooper (2005) -- Star Diving Club 6

10A 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.5     22.0 26.40 26.40  Forward Fall

10C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 6.5     21.0 25.20 51.60  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 22.40 74.00  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 22.80 96.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 26.60 123.40  Inward Dive

200C 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 15.00 138.40  Back Jump

Arthur Hide (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Fall

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 25.90 48.10  Back Fall

20C 3 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 24.05 72.15  Back Fall

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 92.55  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 20.30 112.85  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 21.00 133.85  Back Dive

John Brice (2006) -- Highworth Phoenix 8

10C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Fall

101C 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 23.10 43.50  Forward Dive

10A 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 22.20 65.70  Forward Fall

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 18.20 83.90  Inward Dive

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 15.00 98.90  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 4.0 4.0 3.0     11.0 14.30 113.20  Forward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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